

Manz AG introduces Martin Drasch as the new Chief Operating Officer

- Tuesday's Annual General Meeting 2015 held with success
- Shareholders approve all items on the agenda
- Manz AG strengthens Managing Board with new Chief Operating Officer (COO)

Reutlingen, Tuesday, July 7, 2015 – Manz AG, one of the world's leading high-tech equipment manufacturers with an extensive technology portfolio covering the three strategic business segments of "Electronics", "Solar" and "Energy Storage," successfully held its 2015 Annual General Meeting today. Martin Drasch (40) was introduced as the new Chief Operating Officer (COO). Beginning August 1, 2015, he will act as support Chairman of the Managing Board, Dieter Manz, and Chief Financial Officer, Martin Hipp, and will be responsible for Production, Logistics and Procurement.

Following completion of his study of mechanical engineering with an emphasis on production technology, Drasch worked more than 15 years in the areas of production, project management and design for the equipment manufacturer Eisenmann SE. Since 2012 he was responsible there as vice president for the division "Automotive System Technology". Mr. Drasch is married and has three children.

With the appointment of Martin Drasch as COO, the internationally active Manz AG is further enhancing the optimization of intra-group processes. The goal is to increase the profitability of the company while improving the cost basis at the same time. To this end, among other things synergies between the individual locations are to be used and the China location is to be strengthened in the international production network of Manz AG.

In the further course of the Annual General Meeting 2015, CEO Dieter Manz reported on the operational development of the 2014 fiscal year with sales at a record level of around EUR 306 million. From the beginning of the year 2014 to June 30, 2015, the stock price rose by around four percent; in three years, the share increased by more than 150% and thus is above the performance of the TecDAX comparative index. The shareholders approved the actions of the members of the Managing Board and of the Supervisory Board and approved all items on the agenda. "I am very happy that Martin Drasch as COO is becoming part of the management team of Manz AG," said Dieter Manz. "I am sure that with his effective support, the company will positively improve on a sustained basis.





Image: CEO Dieter Manz (center) and CFO Martin Hipp (left) with the new COO Martin Drasch at the 2015 Annual General Meeting.

Company profile:

Manz AG – passion for efficiency

As one of the world's leading high-tech equipment manufacturers, Manz AG, based in Reutlingen, Germany, is a pioneer for innovative products in fast-growing markets. The company, founded in 1987, has expertise in seven technology sectors: Automation, laser processing, vacuum coating, screen printing, metrology, wet chemical and roll-to-roll processing. Manz deploys and further develops these technologies in three strategic business segments: "Electronics," "Solar" and "Energy Storage."

The company, led by founder Dieter Manz and listed on the stock exchange in Germany since 2006, currently develops and produces in Germany, China, Taiwan, Slovakia, Hungary and Italy. It also has sales and service branches in the USA and India. At the beginning of the year 2015, Manz AG had approximately 2,000 employees, around half of which are employed in Asia. With its claim "passion for efficiency," Manz gives its clients, who are active in dynamic industries of the future, its performance promise: to provide production systems with the highest level of efficiency and innovation. Thanks to its extensive expertise in the development of new production technologies and the required equipment, Manz AG contributes substantially to lowering the production costs of end products and making them available to large buyer groups worldwide.

Corporate News



Investor Relations Contact

cometis AG

Ulrich Wiehle / Claudius Krause Tel.: +49 (0)611 – 205855-28 Fax: +49 (0)611 - 205855-66 E-Mail: krause@cometis.de

Manz AG Axel Bartmann

Tel.: +49 (0)7121 - 9000-395 Fax: +49 (0)7121 - 9000-99 E-Mail: abartmann@manz.com

Follow us on:







